02-08-2008

103480629

_		
	First Named Inventor	Hong Wo Ng
	Title	Grinder for Condiment
	Attorney Docket Number	MCHK/311DES/US
	Date	January 31, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Please record the attached document.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Hong Wo Ng

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Wing Wo Plastic Manufactory Limited

Street Address:

Flat 4, 7th Floor, Block A, Po Yip Building 62-70 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan

New Territories, Hong Kong SAR

City, State, ZIP: Country:

China

Country of Incorporation:

Hong Kong SAR

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date:

January 31, 2008

- 4. This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of which is: January 31, 2008
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:

Guy D. Yale, Esq. Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street, Suite 1400 Hartford, CT 06103-2721

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.
- 8 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

EV673805765US

PATENT REEL: 020499 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

Hong Wo Ng

of Flat 4, 7th Floor, Block A, Po Yip Building, 62-70 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong SAR

sells, assigns, and transfers to

Wing Wo Plastic Manufactory Limited

of Flat 4, 7th Floor, Block A, Po Yip Building, 62-70 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong SAR (the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

Grinder for Condiment

which was executed by the undersigned on 31 Jan 2008 or was filed on and accorded Application No. (the Application);

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvements, anywhere in the World, that are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted on the Application (the Patent):
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or the Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

We authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the Application.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 020499 FRAME: 0845 Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, the Assignce, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reissue and reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignce to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection for any invention described in the Application.

NVENTOR

Hong Wo <u>Ng</u>

Date

31 Jan 2008

Witness

Name:

Ka Yee <u>N</u>g

PATENT REEL: 020499 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 01/31/2008